
   服务手册清单对应表 第 1 页，共 3 页

S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description QTY Remark

2 5.05.01.15.1139 11-0208-02-00-00 Framing Assy 1

1 5.05.01.01.0875 11-0210-01-00-00 Base Box Assembly 1

S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description QTY Remark

4 5.05.01.17.0126 11-0208-01-04-00 bottom cover assy 1

3 5.05.01.17.0125 11-0208-01-03-00 front cover assy 1

2 5.05.01.17.0133 11-0210-01-02-00 Base Box Assembly 1

1 5.05.01.17.0123 11-0208-01-01-00 rear cover assy 1

S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description QTY Remark

11-0210-00-00-00

11-0210-01-00-00

11-0208-01-01-00

编制：                          审核：                                    批准：         

17 5.02.02.01.4660-100
HY1493/1U01V100 (5.02.03.01.3490-
0-0,PCB1480-0-B,6.04.03.99.0027,

贴片IC)

Half-finished IC
Software

1 Display+fan

16 5.02.03.01.3490-0-0 HY-WIEC-1782-01-1(PCB1480-0-B) PCB Assembly 1 Display+fan

15 5.01.99.02.0051-C M41-04D-01-00 Safety Cable Assembly 1

14 5.01.01.01.15852-0-J0 T90HIP-01A-07
pressing plate for

LCD display
1

13 6.02.03.02.0073-A T90HIP-01C-01
waterproof glue for

LCD display
1

12 6.02.03.02.0074-0 T90HIP-01C-02
waterproof ring for

rear cover
1

11 6.04.12.04.0081 SAC3MPX(16A 250V 80℃ IP65) Power Male Socket 1

10 6.02.03.02.0002 CNAC-MPX(黑色硅胶材料 80℃ IP65) Protecting Cover 1

9 6.02.03.02.0003
CNAC-FPX(黑色硅胶材料80℃

IP65)SCNAC-FPX
Protecting Cover 1

8 6.04.12.04.0082 SAC3FPX(16A 250V 80℃ IP65) Powe Female Socket 1

7 5.01.03.02.0280-A T90HIP-01B-02 Rear Base Cover 1

6 5.01.03.02.0305-0 T90HIP-01B-09 Handle 1

5 6.04.20.03.0020 6H 250V 3A 延时 陶瓷 Φ6X32mm Fuse 1

4 6.04.12.17.0006
FX0419(6.3*32mm  250V/16A 防水等

级IP68、BULGIN品牌防水
Fuse Tube Holder 1

3 6.04.13.02.0020 PMF100391(M12X1.5HA 黑色不带螺母) Valve 1

2 5.02.04.04.0090 PCB1461-0-B_A00
XLR Male Socket

Assembly
1

1 5.02.04.04.0092 PCB1550-0-A_A00
XLR Female Socket

Assembly
1

11-0210-01-02-00

编制：                          审核：                                    批准：         



   服务手册清单对应表 第 2 页，共 3 页

S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description QTY Remark

28 5.02.02.01.4661-100
HY1493/2U01V100 (5.02.03.01.3491-
0-0,PCB1492-0-A,6.04.03.99.0059,

贴片IC)

Half-finished IC
Software

1 Dimming

27 5.02.03.01.3491-0-0 HY-WIEC-1780-02-2(PCB1492-0-A) PCB Assembly 1 Dimming

26 5.01.01.01.15850-0 T90HIP-01A-05 Drive Board Holder 1

25 5.01.01.01.16243-0-J0 T90HIP-01A-11 Fan Bracket 1

24 6.04.16.02.0194
AFB0524HHB-F00  (24V 6400RPM

16.24CFM 36DB 三线滚珠 )
DC Fan 1

23 6.01.06.04.0209-B SCREW-LOCK-M4 screws 4

22 5.01.02.09.0040-C lib_screw-01-zuo M4 Screw Holder 4

21 6.04.11.04.0325
EDS250-6328P(IN: 100-240Vac

50/60Hz;OUT:63V 3.3A 28V 1.5A)
Power Supply 1

20 5.01.01.01.15849-0 5.01.02.09.1092-0 Power Holder 1

19 6.04.16.02.0217
9WP0924G401(24V 3900RPM 1.76
m3/min 43DB 三线 IP68防护)

DC Fan 1

18 5.01.01.01.15851-0-AT T90HIP-01A-06 Draught Fan Holder 1

17 6.01.06.05.0045-0
PGA7-H3-02B(2.4-1.8mm -40-105℃

IP68防水)
waterproof Tapered

End
1

16 6.04.19.01.0194-A-AX T90HIP-01B-05 Radiator 1

15 5.01.01.01.15854-A-BG T90HIP-01A-09 Friction Disc 2

编制：                          审核：                                    批准：         

15 5.01.01.01.15854-A-BG T90HIP-01A-09 Friction Disc 2

14 5.01.02.09.2279-A T90HIP-01B-06 locating base for arm 2

13 5.01.01.01.15855-A-AT T90HIP-01A-10 Handle Bracket 1

12 6.02.01.03.0048-0 FS800M-04C-02 washer for M12 2

11 6.01.06.04.0145-0 M12X100 黑色 不锈钢 Adjustable Handle 2

10 6.03.02.01.0127
GS-LENS-1446-002 前组镜头 Φ65非

球镜(九维JW-0A2103)
Lens Assy 1

9 5.01.02.09.1028-0 T90-01B-02 Lens Fixing Block 2

8 5.01.01.01.15847-0 T90HIP-01A-02 subplate for lens 1

7 5.02.03.01.3369-0-0 HY-WIEC-1715-01-1(LJB0361-0-A) PCB Assembly 1 Temp.

6 6.04.21.01.0160
04X COB Citizen 白色尼龙加纤

Hoder支架 配CLU048光源
Backet for Light

Source
1

5 5.01.01.01.15848-A-J0 T90HIP-01A-03
pressing plate for

radiator
1

4 6.04.05.03.0360
CLU048-1818C4-573H5K2 Ra>90 色温

5700K(x 0.3287 、y 0.3417/±
LED 1

3 6.04.19.01.0200-0 T90HIP-01B-08
thermal conductive

plate assy
1

2 6.02.02.03.0004 φ16 (φ16X19X2.5mm) 橡胶 黑色 Cable Outlet Coil 2

1 5.01.03.02.0279-A T90HIP-01B-01 Base Plastic Cover 1

S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description QTY Remark

12 6.04.12.99.0112
6芯黑色 UL13322X20AWG(灰、粉红）
+4X26AWG（黄、绿、白、棕））带螺

Connector 1

11 5.01.01.01.17930-0-J0 T90HIP-01A-14
washer for female

connector
1

10 6.02.03.99.0015-0 T90HIP-02C-08
waterproof cover for

female connector
1

11-0208-01-03-00

编制：                          审核：                                    批准：         



   服务手册清单对应表 第 3 页，共 3 页

9 6.02.01.03.0039-A T90-01C-07 Sliding Block 4

8 5.01.02.09.2280-0 T90HIP-01B-07
locating block for

lens assy
4

7 5.01.03.02.0281-0 T90HIP-01B-03 Housing Front Cover 1

6 5.01.02.11.0023-0 T90HIP-01B-10 Framing Fixing Screw 2

5 6.02.03.02.0076-0 T90HIP-01C-04
waterproof ring for

front cover
1

4 6.03.01.08.0140-0 T90HIP-01Q-01 Toughened Glass 1

3 6.02.03.02.0075-0 T90HIP-01C-03
lens waterprrof

gasket
1

2 5.01.01.01.15853-0-J0 T90HIP-01A-08
pressing plate for

lens glass
1

1 5.01.99.02.0051-C M41-04D-01-00 Safety Cable Assembly 1

S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description QTY Remark

2 5.01.99.02.0053-C IC08B-04D-01-00 Safety Cable Assembly 1

1 5.01.03.02.0282-0 T90HIP-01B-04 Base Lower Cover 1

11-0208-01-04-00

11-0208-02-00-00

编制：                          审核：                                    批准：         

S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description QTY Remark

14 6.03.02.01.0153-A
GS-LENS-1446-003 后组镜头Φ110光

学镜(九维JW-0A1646)
focus lens assy 1

13 5.01.01.01.15128-A-J0 T90H-01A-02 Spring Pressing Plate 1

12 6.01.05.92.0175-0 T90HIP-02Q-04
Cutting Light

Pressing Plate Spring
4

11 5.03.01.01.1088-A T250-01C-06 环保阻燃ABS黑色 Profile Handle 4

10 5.01.01.01.9262-C T90-01A-12 Profile Filter 4

9 5.01.01.01.9616-A T180-01A-07
Preforming I for

Profiling
1

8 5.01.01.01.17811-0 T90HIP-02A-10 Profile Baffle 4

7 5.01.01.01.10185-0 T180-01A-09
Preforming II for

Profiling
2

6 5.01.01.01.9261-C T90-01A-10 Profile Bracket Plate 1

5 6.02.03.99.0014-0 T90HIP-02C-07 glare plug 1

4 5.01.03.02.0307-0 T90HIP-02B-07 Side Cover I 1

3 5.01.03.02.0308-0 T90HIP-02B-08 Side Cover II 1

2 5.01.01.01.17379-0-AT T90HIP-02A-09 Seal Plate for Gobo 1

1 6.01.06.04.0029-A TB05-021 M4X8 铜 镀黑镍 Thumb Screw 2

11-0208-02-00-00

编制：                          审核：                                    批准：         


